THE GRAND CHAPTER
ORDER OF THE EASTERN STAR OF UTAH

Extends Fraternal Greetings
and a Cordial Invitation to attend the
One Hundred Seventh Annual

“Faith and Friendship”
Grand Chapter Session

October 11 and 12, 2012
Informal Opening - October 10, 2012

MASONIC TEMPLE AUDITORIUM
650 East South Temple
Salt Lake City, UT 84102

Ruthmarie Rives John R. Testi
Worthy Grand Matron Worthy Grand Patron
Brenda D. Hansel, PGM
Grand Secretary
98 N. Country Way
Fruit Heights, UT 84037

8:30 am
9:30 am

10:30 am
11:00 am

12:00 pm

1:30 pm

4:00 pm

5:00 pm
5:15 pm
5:30 pm
5:45 pm
6:00 pm
6:15 pm

6:30 pm
6:45 pm
7:00 pm

TENTATIVE PROGRAM
(Subject to Change)

WEDNESDAY, October 10, 2012
Rehearsal Schedule

Grand Officers

Grand Officers, Worthy Matrons, W orthy Patrons, Associate Matrons,
Associate Patrons, Emblem Bearers, Grand Representative and other
participants in the Informal Opening Processional

Flag Ceremony

Necrology Ceremony

Grand Representative’s “All Aboard” Luncheon
Banquet Room - Salt Lake Masonic Temple

P E Team (Paraphernalia/Emblem Team), Masonic Men, Emblem
Bearers, Worthy Matrons, Bible Bearer, GBHQ

Utah Past Grand’s Association Banquet

Double Tree by Hilton (Formerly Embassy Suites Hotel)
110 West 600 South
Salt Lake City, Utah
MeLinda Dennis, PGM, Chairman

PICTURES - PLEASE BE ON TIME
Colonial Room - Salt Lake Masonic Temple

Utah’s Grand Officers

Utah’s Grand Representatives and Visiting Grand Representatives
Worthy Matrons and Worthy Patrons

Distinguished Guests

Masonic Family

Utah’s Past Grand Matrons and Past Grand Patrons

WEDNESDAY, October 12, 2012
Prelude
PETeam and Bethel #2 Closing Cross
INFORMAL OPENING
Flag Ceremony
Introduction of Distinguished Guests
Community Presentation
Introduction of “Golden Star” Fifty+ Year Members



8:45 am
9:00 am

11:00 am

12:00 pm

12:00 pm

1:15 pm
1:30 pm

6:30 pm

8:45 am
9:00 am

12:00 pm

12:00 pm

1:15 pm
1:30 pm

THURSDAY, October 11, 2012
Prelude
FORMAL OPENING
Reports of Grand Officers
Grand Chapter Business
Honoring our 25-Year Past Grand Matron, Nancy R. Strader
and Past Grand Patron, Ralph B. Hodges

Distinguished Guests “Friendship Luncheon”
All Members and Distinguished Guests - Banquet Room

Past Grand Lecturer’s “Flying in Formation” Luncheon
Patricia McWhorter, Hostess”
All Present and Past Grand Lecturers - Small Dining Room

Prelude

Grand Chapter Called to Order

Messages from Utah’s GGC Officer and GGC Appointees
Continuation of Business

Necrology Ceremony

General Membership Banquet
“On The Road Again”
All Members, Distinguished Guests, Friends and Family
Double Tree by Hilton (Formerly Embassy Suites Hotel)

FRIDAY, October 12, 2012
Prelude
Grand Chapter Called to Order
Election of Grand Chapter Officers
OES Home Fund Foundation Meeting
Honor Associate Matrons and Associate Patrons
Continuation of Business

General Membership Luncheon
“Come Fly with Me”
All Members and Distinguished Guests - Banquet Room

Secretary’s and Treasurer’s Luncheon
“Keeping the Faith”

Past and Present Secretaries and Treasurers - Small Dining Room

Prelude

Grand Chapter Called to Order
Honor Secretaries and Treasurers
Completion of Business

FRIDAY, October 12, 2012

Installation of 2012-2013
Grand Chapter Officers

6:45 pm Prelude

7:00 pm Grand Chapter Called to Order
Processional of 2011-2012 Grand Officers
Installation of 2012-2013 Grand Officers

Reception Following

Honoring the 2012 - 2013 Grand Officers
Utah’s General Grand Chapter Officer
Utah’s General Grand Chapter Committee Members

Banquet Room, Salt Lake Masonic Temple
Hosted by:

Mountain Chapter #2
Duveromy Chapter #17

Everyone is invited to attend




	Page 1
	Page 2

