THE GRAND CHAPTER ORDER OF THE EASTERN STAR OF UTAH



Extends Fraternal Greetings and a Cordial Invitation to attend the One Hundred Seventh Annual

"Faith and Friendship"

Grand Chapter Session

October 11 and 12, 2012 Informal Opening - October 10, 2012

MASONIC TEMPLE AUDITORIUM 650 East South Temple Salt Lake City, UT 84102

Ruthmarie Rives

Worthy Grand Matron

John R. Testi Worthy Grand Patron

Brenda D. Hansel, PGM

Grand Secretary 98 N. Country Way Fruit Heights, UT 84037

TENTATIVE PROGRAM

(Subject to Change)

WEDNESDAY, October 10, 2012

Rehearsal Schedule

8:30 am	Grand Officers
9:30 am	Grand Officers, Worthy Matrons, Worthy Patrons, Associate Matrons Associate Patrons, Emblem Bearers, Grand Representative and other
10.20	participants in the Informal Opening Processional
10:30 am	Flag Ceremony
11:00 am	Necrology Ceremony
12:00 pm	Grand Representative's "All Aboard" Luncheon Banquet Room - Salt Lake Masonic Temple
1:30 pm	P E Team (Paraphernalia/Emblem Team), Masonic Men, Emblem Bearers, Worthy Matrons, Bible Bearer, GBHQ
4:00 pm	Utah Past Grand's Association Banquet
	Double Tree by Hilton (Formerly Embassy Suites Hotel)
	110 West 600 South
	Salt Lake City, Utah
	MeLinda Dennis, PGM, Chairman
	PICTURES - PLEASE BE ON TIME
	Colonial Room - Salt Lake Masonic Temple
5:00 pm	Utah's Grand Officers
5:15 pm	Utah's Grand Representatives and Visiting Grand Representatives
5:30 pm	Worthy Matrons and Worthy Patrons
5:45 pm	Distinguished Guests
6:00 pm	Masonic Family
6:15 pm	Utah's Past Grand Matrons and Past Grand Patrons
	WEDNESDAY, October 12, 2012
6:30 pm	Prelude
6:45 pm	PETeam and Bethel #2 Closing Cross
1	5

7:00 pm INFORMAL OPENING
 Flag Ceremony
 Introduction of Distinguished Guests
 Community Presentation
 Introduction of "Golden Star" Fifty+ Year Members

THURSDAY, October 11, 2012

	THORSDAT, OCIODET 11, 2012
8:45 am	Prelude
9:00 am	FORMAL OPENING
	Reports of Grand Officers
	•
11.00	Grand Chapter Business
11:00 am	Honoring our 25-Year Past Grand Matron, Nancy R. Strader
	and Past Grand Patron, Ralph B. Hodges
12:00 pm	Distinguished Guests "Friendship Luncheon"
	All Members and Distinguished Guests - Banquet Room
	The memory and Distinguished Guesis - Danquet Room
12.00	Dest Grand Lasturer's "Elving in Formation" Lunchoon
12:00 pm	Past Grand Lecturer's "Flying in Formation" Luncheon
	Patricia McWhorter, Hostess"
	All Present and Past Grand Lecturers - Small Dining Room
1:15 pm	Prelude
1:30 pm	Grand Chapter Called to Order
1	Messages from Utah's GGC Officer and GGC Appointees
	Continuation of Business
	Necrology Ceremony
())	
6:30 pm	General Membership Banquet
	"On The Road Again"
	All Members, Distinguished Guests, Friends and Family
	Double Tree by Hilton (Formerly Embassy Suites Hotel)
	FRIDAY, October 12, 2012
8:45 am	Prelude
9:00 am	Grand Chapter Called to Order
9.00 um	Election of Grand Chapter Officers
	OES Home Fund Foundation Meeting
	Honor Associate Matrons and Associate Patrons
	Continuation of Business
12:00 pm	General Membership Luncheon
	"Come Fly with Me"
	All Members and Distinguished Guests - Banquet Room
12:00 pm	Secretary's and Treasurer's Luncheon
	"Keeping the Faith"
	1 0
	Past and Present Secretaries and Treasurers - Small Dining Room
1:15 pm	Prelude

1:30 pm Grand Chapter Called to Order Honor Secretaries and Treasurers Completion of Business

FRIDAY, October 12, 2012

Installation of 2012-2013 Grand Chapter Officers

6:45 pm Prelude
7:00 pm Grand Chapter Called to Order Processional of 2011-2012 Grand Officers Installation of 2012-2013 Grand Officers

Reception Following

Honoring the 2012 - 2013 Grand Officers Utah's General Grand Chapter Officer Utah's General Grand Chapter Committee Members

Banquet Room, Salt Lake Masonic Temple

Hosted by:

Mountain Chapter #2 Duveromy Chapter #17

Everyone is invited to attend

